
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U18)

Game summary
Date: 04.10.2025 Location: Volvo SC ledus halle Start time: 15:48 End time: 17:54 Spec.: 64 Game No.: 18

HK Prizma Liepājas SSS2 : 11
(0:1, 0:5, 2:5)

Referees Linespersons
KOKINS Oļegs FURSA Renē, RUDZĪTIS Ritvars Roberts

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 11 : 8 8 : 12 2 : 2 2:00 : 1:58 0 : 1 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 5 11 : 8 8 : 16 4 : 8 5:21 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 5 14 : 9 11 : 19 0 : 2 2:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 2 : 11 36 : 25 27 : 47 6 : 12 9:21 : 3:58 0 : 1 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PRI  38 ELDMANIS Martins Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  LIE  1 GROSKOPS Dāvis Goalkeeper in
Pen. 06:56 08:54 PRI  9 VASIĻJEVS Iļja Interference
Goal 08:54 0:1 LIE PP1 8 MELBĀRDIS Jānis  
Pen. 14:44 16:44 LIE  6 STRUK Igor Tripping

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 24:56 0:2 LIE EQ 16 KAUPAITIS Ignas RUBĪNS Marks Aksels #9, ČABANS
Daniels #27

Goal 25:02 0:3 LIE EQ 13 SŪNIŅŠ Miks Matīss PETKUS Martins #22
Pen. 25:52 27:52 LIE  29 ZAREMBA Bruno Tripping
Pen. 27:13 29:13 LIE  6 STRUK Igor Cross-checking

Goal 30:23 0:4 LIE EQ 11 SPIRIDONOVS Aleksandrs ZAREMBA Bruno #29, MELBĀRDIS Jānis
#8

GK 30:23  PRI  38 ELDMANIS Martins Goalkeeper out
GK 30:23  PRI  32 UULME Oliver Goalkeeper in
30 sec. 30:23  PRI     
Pen. 31:08 33:08 LIE  24 RIMKUS Domantas Charging
Pen. 37:08 39:08 PRI  21 AZIMOV Salokhiddin Roughing
Pen. 37:08 39:08 LIE  18 KRAVINSKIS Miks Cross-checking

Goal 37:33 0:5 LIE EQ 11 SPIRIDONOVS Aleksandrs MELBĀRDIS Jānis #8, POVILAIKA Tomas
#15

Goal 37:56 0:6 LIE EQ 24 RIMKUS Domantas GLŪZDA Valters #21
Pen. 40:00 42:00 PRI    Delay of game

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 47:55 0:7 LIE EQ 21 GLŪZDA Valters SŪNIŅŠ Miks Matīss #13
Goal 51:10 0:8 LIE EQ 8 MELBĀRDIS Jānis RIMKUS Domantas #24
Pen. 51:33 53:33 LIE  8 MELBĀRDIS Jānis Cross-checking
Goal 55:46 1:8 PRI EQ 18 GABRĀNS Haralds SAVIČS Aivo #10

Goal 56:39 1:9 LIE EQ 27 ČABANS Daniels KRAVINSKIS Miks #18, ROŽUKALNS
Krīvs Edgars #12

Goal 57:18 1:10 LIE EQ 16 KAUPAITIS Ignas GLŪZDA Valters #21
Goal 57:30 1:11 LIE EQ 21 GLŪZDA Valters PETKUS Martins #22

Hooking
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Pen. 58:05 58:05 LIE  11 SPIRIDONOVS Aleksandrs
Goal 59:26 2:11 PRI EQ 79 DAMBERGS Lukass VARLAMOVS Rodrigo #8, ZHDAHA Illia

#22
GK 60:00  PRI  32 UULME Oliver Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  LIE  1 GROSKOPS Dāvis Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HK Prizma
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

32 UULME Oliver 0 0 0.00 29:37
38 ELDMANIS Martins 0 0 0.00 30:23

Liepājas SSS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 GROSKOPS Dāvis 0 0 0.00 60:00
30 ČAKOVS Edgars 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

HK Prizma (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 D PISKUNOV Ivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F KRYVORUCHKO Bohdan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F VARLAMOVS Rodrigo 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F VASIĻJEVS Iļja 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F SAVIČS Aivo 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F BOGDANOVS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F GABRĀNS Haralds 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D ŠVALOVS Artjoms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F AZIMOV Salokhiddin 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F ZHDAHA Illia 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F KABAŠEVS Pāvels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

43 D GULBIS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

69 F MITENBERGS Jorens Deivs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

70 D ŠTĪBELIS Kristiāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

78 F ŠERŠŅOVS Ivans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

79 F DAMBERGS Lukass 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

81 F DAŅILOVS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

85 F ŠTROMBERGS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 D USPENSKIS Gļebs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 3 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: GOLOVKOVS Vladimirs

Liepājas SSS (LIE) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D VOLGINS Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 D STRUK Igor 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F MELBĀRDIS Jānis 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F RUBĪNS Marks Aksels 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F SPIRIDONOVS Aleksandrs 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D ROŽUKALNS Krīvs Edgars 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F SŪNIŅŠ Miks Matīss 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F POVILAIKA Tomas 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F KAUPAITIS Ignas 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D KRAVINSKIS Miks 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F GLŪZDA Valters 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F PETKUS Martins 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D RIMKUS Domantas 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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27 F ČABANS Daniels 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D ZEMŽĀNS Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D ZAREMBA Bruno 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 11 14 25 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: MAZURS MAGO Linards

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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